
SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND
HOSPITALITY

Tourism and Hospitality
Management

FACULTY OF DENTISTRY

Information Technology

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE

Architecture

Interior Architecture

Molecular Biology and Genetics

Translation and Interpretation

Psychology

FACULTY OF ARTS & SCIENCES

Actuarial Science

Mathematics and Computer
Science

International Relations

Public Administration

Political Science

Business Administration

Economics

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering*

Electrical and Electronic
Engineering*
Information Systems
Engineering*

Software Engineering

Industrial Engineering*

 Management Engineering

Mechatronics Engineering

Mechanical Engineering*

Mechanical Engineering (JPBU
- University of Gazi)

+100
UNDERGRADUATE
AND SCHOOL 
PROGRAMS

+81
POST-GRADUATE
AND DOCTORAL
DEGREE PROGRAMS

LISTED AMONG THE BEST
UNIVERSITIES IN THE WORLD
TIMES HIGHER EDUCATION, UK

+50,000
GRADUATES
FROM 108 COUNTRIES

SCHOLARSHIP OPPORTUNITIES
FOR INTERNATIONAL
STUDENTS

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Finance

Public Relations and Advertising

Visual Arts and Visual 
Communication Design

Animation and Game Design

Management Information
Systems

Marketing

International Finance

International Trade & Business

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION
AND MEDIA STUDIES

Pharmacy (Pharm.D.) with
Kerman University)

Pharmacy (B.Pharm.)

Pharmacy (Pharm.D.)

Nutrition & Dietetics

Nursing

Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation

English Language Teaching

Guidance and Psychological
Counseling

Medicine

Medicine (Joint program - Iran
University of Medical Sciences)

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

FACULTY OF PHARMACY

+20,000
STUDENTS, 84%
INTERNATIONAL
STUDENTS

GLOBALLY RECOGNISED 
DEGREE PROGRAMS

Accreditations from independent international 
professional bodies such as ABET, FIBAA, NAAB, 

AHPGS, AQAS, ASIIN  allow recognition of
 degrees globally.

Dental Medicine
(Collaborative Program with IUMS)

* Double Major Opportunities

50-100%

Civil Aviation Cabin Services

Tourism and Hospitality

SCHOOL OF COMPUTING AND
TECHNOLOGY

601-800

 

 WITHOUT
SCHOLARSHIP

Faculty of Arts and Sciences

Faculty of Business and Economics

Faculty of Communication and Media Studies

School of Computing and Technology

School of Business and Finance

School of Tourism and Hospitality

Faculty of Engineering

Faculty of Health Sciences

Faculty of Education

Faculty of Architecture

Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Law

School of Computing and Technology

School of Justice

Foreign Language and English Preparatory School

School of Tourism and Hospitality

School of Health Services

Faculty of Pharmacy

Faculty of Dentistry

WITH 50%
SCHOLARSHIP
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FACULTY OF BUSINESS &
ECONOMICS

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND
FINANCE

(2-year program)

(2-year program)

(4-year program)

(2-year program)

(2-year program)

(Excluding Nursing)

(2-year program)

ANNUAL FEES (2019-2020 ACADEMIC YEAR)

*There is no scholarship offered in the Faculty of Medicine and Dentistry.
*The Faculty of Pharmacy may offer 25% to 50% merit based scholarships.
*5% VAT + activity fund + health insurance are included in the fees above.
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Human Resources
Management

Biomedical Engineering

Electronics and
Communications Engineering

Radio-Tv and Film Studies

$8.411,50

$8.411,50

$8.411,50

$8.411,50

$8.411,50

$8.632,00

$10.280,50

$14.575,00

$10.280,50

$10.280,50

$20.161,00

$8.516,00

$15.772,00

$4.405,75

$4.405,75

$4.405,75

$4.405,75

$4.405,75

$7.487,50

$5.340,25

$5.340,25

$5.340,25

$4.673,00

$8.086,00

$18.250,00

$13.577,50

$7.540,00 $3.970,00

$7.540,00 $3.970,00

$7.540,00 $3.970,00

$7.540,00 $3.970,00

$6.988,75

$4.516,00



G
R

A
D

U
A

T
E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
S

FACULTIES

Business Administration

Economics

International Relations

Banking and Finance

Finance

Marketing Management

Diplomacy and Conflict Management

PhD Master
With Thesis

Master
Without Thesis

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical and Electronic Engineering

Engineering Management

Applied Mathematics & Computer Science

Mathematics

Physics

Chemistry
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(Number of Courses)

(10)(9) (12)

(7)(8)

(7)

(10)

(7)(8)

(7) (7)

(7)

(10)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(10)

(7) (10)

(7)

(7) (7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7) (7)

(7) (7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(8) (10)

(10)

Architecture

Interior Architecture

Communication and Media Studies

Urban Design

Visual Arts and Visual
Communication Design

Digital Media and Film

Information & Communication
Technologies in Education

English Language Teaching

Tourism Management

Comparative Legal Systems
(Joint Program with University of Bologna)
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(10)(7)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(7)

(8)

(7)

Schools  PhD Master
With Thesis

Master
Without Thesis
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Information Technology (IT)

Registration Fee per Course

Master Ph.D

Non-Thesis Programs
Without

Scholarship
With %50

Scholarship

Thesis Programs
Without

Scholarship
With %50

Scholarship

Thesis Registration Fee

Term Project (first registration)

Term Project (second registration)

Seminar (first registration)

Seminar (second registration)

Intensive Language Education
Program

Deficiency Program Course

*Graduate activity fund per semester which is $200 is not included in the fees above.
*Intensive Language Education Program book fee which is $215 is not included in the fees above.

English Support Courses

$1,522.50 $761.25

$761.25 $380.63

$1,522.50 $761.25

$2,283.75 $1,141.88

$3,843.00

$1,065.75

$761.25

$1,921.50
$304.50 $152.25

$532.88

$380.63

$3,843.00

$1,065.75

$761.25

$1,921.50

$532.88

$380.63

$1,297.88

$1,700.13

$1,921.50

$532.88

$380.63

GLOBALLY RECOGNISED 
DEGREE PROGRAMS

Accreditations from independent international 
professional bodies such as ABET, FIBAA, NAAB, 

AHPGS, AQAS, ASIIN that allow recognition of 
degrees globally.

+100
UNDERGRADUATE
AND SCHOOL 
PROGRAMS

+81
POST-GRADUATE
AND DOCTORAL
DEGREE PROGRAMS

601 800-
LISTED AMONG THE BEST
UNIVERSITIES IN THE WORLD
TIMES HIGHER EDUCATION, UK

+50,000
GRADUATES
FROM 108 COUNTRIES

+20,000
STUDENTS, 84%
INTERNATIONAL
STUDENTS

SCHOLARSHIP OPPORTUNITIES
FOR INTERNATIONAL
STUDENTS

50-100%

(7)

(10)

FEES (2019-2020 ACADEMIC YEAR)
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Cultural Heritage Studies
(Collaborative Program with METU and
Politecnico di Milano)

General Psychology

Information Systems

Hotel Management (Online Program)

Banking and Finance (Online Program)

Energy Economics and Finance

Gender Studies

Human Resources Management


