# www.emu.edu.tr

## **FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE** Architecture

Interior Architecture

### **FACULTY OF ARTS & SCIENCES**

Actuarial Science

Mathematics and Computer Science

Molecular Biology and Genetics

Psychology

Translation and Interpretation

### **FACULTY OF BUSINESS & ECONOMICS**

**Business Administration** 

Economics

International Relations

Political Science

Public Administration

### **FACULTY OF EDUCATION**

English Language Teaching

Guidance and Psychological Counselina

### **FACULTY OF MEDICINE**

Medicine

Medicine (Joint program - Iran University of Medical Sciences)

### **FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES**

**Nutrition & Dietetics** 

Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation

Nursing

### FACULTY OF PHARMACY

Pharmacy (B.Pharm.)

Pharmacy (Pharm.D.)

Pharmacy (Pharm.D.) with Kerman University)

### FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES

Animation and Game Design

Public Relations and Advertising

Radio-Tv and Film Studies

Visual Arts and Visual Communication Design

### **FACULTY OF DENTISTRY**

Dental Medicine (Collaborative Program with IUMS)

### **FACULTY OF ENGINEERING**

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering\*

Software Engineering

Electrical and Electronic Engineering\*

Information Systems

Engineering\*

Industrial Engineering\*

Management Engineering

Mechanical Engineering (JPBU

- University of Gazi)

Mechanical Engineering\*

Mechatronics Engineering

Biomedical Engineering

Electronics and

Communications Engineering

### SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND **HOSPITALITY**

Tourism and Hospitality Management

Tourism and Hospitality (2-year program)

Civil Aviation Cabin Services (2-year program)

### SCHOOL OF COMPUTING AND **TECHNOLOGY**

Information Technology

### SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND **FINANCE**

Banking and Finance

Banking and Insurance

International Finance

International Trade & Business

Management Information Systems

Marketing

**Human Resources** Management

ANNUAL FEES (2019-2020 ACADEMIC YEAR)	WITHOUT SCHOLARSHIP	WITH 50% SCHOLARSHIP
Faculty of Arts and Sciences	\$8.411,50	\$4.405,75
Faculty of Business and Economics	\$8.411,50	\$4.405,75
School of Business and Finance	\$8.411,50	\$4.405,75
Faculty of Communication and Media Studies	\$8.411,50	\$4.405,75
School of Computing and Technology	\$8.411,50	\$4.405,75
School of Tourism and Hospitality (4-year program)	\$8.632,00	\$4.516,00
Faculty of Engineering	\$10.280,50	\$5.340,25
Faculty of Architecture	\$10.280,50	\$5.340,25
Faculty of Education	\$10.280,50	\$5.340,25
Faculty of Health Sciences	\$14.575,00	\$7.487,50
Faculty of Pharmacy	\$15.772,00	\$8.086,00
Faculty of Dentistry	\$18.250,00	
Faculty of Medicine	\$20.161,00	
Faculty of Law	\$13.577,50	\$6.988,75
School of Health Services (Excluding Nursing)	\$7.540,00	\$3.970,00
School of Tourism and Hospitality (2-year program)	\$7.540,00	\$3.970,00
School of Computing and Technology (2-year program)	\$7.540,00	\$3.970,00
School of Justice (2-year program)	\$7.540,00	\$3.970,00
Foreign Language and English Preparatory School	\$8.516,00	\$4.673,00

<sup>\*</sup>There is no scholarship offered in the Faculty of Medicine and Dentistry.

### **GLOBALLY RECOGNISED DEGREE PROGRAMS**

Accreditations from independent international professional bodies such as ABET, FIBAA, NAAB, AHPGS, AOAS, ASIIN allow recognition of degrees globally





STUDENTS, 84% INTERNATIONAL

























<sup>\*</sup> Double Major Opportunities

<sup>\*</sup>The Faculty of Pharmacy may offer 25% to 50% merit based scholarships.

<sup>\*5%</sup> VAT + activity fund + health insurance are included in the fees above.

				(Ni	umber of	Course	:s)	
	F.	ACULTIES	PI	nD	Mas With 1			ster ut Thesis
	П	Business Administration	_/	(9)	-	(10)	<b>✓</b>	(12)
-		Economics	1	(8)	1	(7)	1	(10)
		Finance	1	(7)	Ť			
	2	International Relations	1	(8)	1	(7)	1	(10)
	000	Banking and Finance	•		1	(7)	1	(10)
L	ŭ U V	Banking and Finance (Online Program)			1	(7)	1	(10)
	ssal	Diplomacy and Conflict Management			1	(7)	Ť	
	Business & Economics	Marketing Management			1	(8)	1	(10)
		Energy Economics and Finance				(7)		
		Gender Studies			1	(7)		
		Human Resources Management			·		1	(10)
		Civil Engineering	<b>✓</b>	(7)	1	(7)		
d		Computer Engineering	1	(7)	1	(7)	1	(10)
	Engineering	Electrical and Electronic Engineering	1	(7)	1	(7)		
		Industrial Engineering	1	(7)	1	(7)	1	(10)
ů		Mechanical Engineering	1	(7)	1	(7)	Ť	
		Engineering Management					1	(10)
-		Applied Mathematics & Computer Science	1	(7)	1	(7)		
ş	ų,	Chemistry	1	(7)	1	(7)		
Arte & Crimon	i e i	Mathematics	1	(7)	1	(7)		
oi !	vi g	Physics	<b>✓</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(7)		
<	Ž.	General Psychology			1	(7)		
		Information Systems					1	(10)
	ure	Architecture	<b>✓</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(7)	1	(10)
9		Interior Architecture			<b>1</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(10)
	) Heac	Urban Design			<b>✓</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(10)
Architecture		Cultural Heritage Studies (Collaborative Program with METU and Politecnico di Milano)			✓	(7)		
tion	dies	Communication and Media Studies	<b>✓</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(7)		
nmunica	& Media Studies	Visual Arts and Visual Communication Design					✓	(10)
S	δ 8	Digital Media and Film					<b>✓</b>	(10)
		English Language Teaching	<b>✓</b>	(8)	<b>1</b>	(7)	1	(10)
	Education	Information & Communication Technologies in Education			✓	(7)	$\checkmark$	(10)
	usu	Tourism Management	<b>✓</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(7)	<b>✓</b>	(10)
F	100	Hotel Management (Online Program)					1	(10)
-	AP	Comparative Legal Systems (Joint Program with University of Bologna)					✓	(10)

Schools		PhD	Master With Thesis	Master Without Thesis	
Computing & Technology	Information Technology (IT)			<b>√</b> (10)	

FEES (2019-2020 ACADEMIC YEAR)	Master				Ph.D
	Non-Thesis Programs		Thesis Programs		
	Without Scholarship	With %50 Scholarship	Without Scholarship	With %50 Scholarship	
Registration Fee per Course	\$1,522.50	\$761.25	\$1,522.50	\$761.25	\$1,297.88
Thesis Registration Fee			\$2,283.75	\$1,141.88	\$1,700.13
Term Project (first registration)					
Term Project (second registration)	\$761.25	\$380.63			
Seminar (first registration)					
Seminar (second registration)			\$304.50	\$152.25	
Intensive Language Education Program	\$3,843.00	\$1,921.50	\$3,843.00	\$1,921.50	\$1,921.50
English Support Courses	\$761.25	\$380.63	\$761.25	\$380.63	\$380.63
Deficiency Program Course	\$1,065.75	\$532.88	\$1,065.75	\$532.88	\$532.88

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate activity fund per semester which is \$200 is not included in the fees above.

# GLOBALLY RECOGNISED DEGREE PROGRAMS

Accreditations from independent international professional bodies such as ABET, FIBAA, NAAB, AHPGS, AQAS, ASIIN that allow recognition of degrees globally.



























<sup>\*</sup>Intensive Language Education Program book fee which is \$215 is not included in the fees above.